UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

NOTICE

JUNE 23, 2005

The following notice of meeting is published pursuant to section
3(a) of the government in the Sunshine Act (PUB. L. No. 94-409),
5 U.S.C 552b:

Agency Holding Meeting: FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION
Date and Time: JUNE 30, 2005

10:00 AM
Place: Room 2C

888 First Street N.E.
Washinaton DC 20426

Status: OPEN

Matters to be Considered: Agenda
*Note — Items listed on the agenda may be
deleted without further notice

Contact person for Magalie R. Salas

more Information:
Secretary

Telephone (202) 502-8400

For a recorded listing item stricken from or
added to the meeting, call (202) 502-8627

This is a list of matters to be considered by the Commission. It does
not include a listing of all papers relevant to the items on the agenda;
however, all public documents may be examined in the Public Reference
Room.



Item No

A-1

A-2

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

E-5

E-6

E-7

Docket No.

AD02-1-000

ADO2-7-000

MARKETS,
OMITTED
OMITTED

ELO05-106-000

EC05-43-000

ELO04-112-000

ER05-134-002

ERO5-764-001

ER04-928-000

ER02-1656-021
ER02-1656-023

894TH - MEETING
REGULAR MEETING

JUNE 30, 2005
10:00 AM

Company
ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA
Agency Administrative Matters

Customer Matters, Reliability, Security and Market
Operations

TARIFFS, AND RATES - ELECTRIC

Bonneville Power Administration
PacifiCorp
Idaho Power Company

Exelon Corporation
Public Service Enterprise Corporation, Inc.

The Governors of Connecticut, Maine,
Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island and
Vermont

ISO New England Inc.

Montana Alberta Tie Ltd.

Public Utilities with Existing Contracts in the
California Independent System Operator Corporation
Region

California Independent System Operator Corporation



E-8

E-9

E-10

E-11

E-12

E-13

E-14

E-15

E-16

E-17

E-18

E-19

E-20

E-21

E-22

E-23

ER04-445-005
ER04-445-006
ER04-445-007
ER04-445-008
ER04-445-009
ER04-443-004
ER04-443-005
ER04-443-006
ER04-443-007
ER04-441-004
ER04-441-005
ER04-441-006
ER04-441-007
ER04-435-007
ER04-435-008
ER04-435-009
ER04-435-011

ER02-1656-026

ELO5-114-000
ELO01-35-002

OMITTED
OMITTED
EL03-236-004
EL03-236-005
EL03-236-006
ELO4-121-000
OMITTED
OMITTED
OMITTED
ER05-926-000
ER05-933-000
ER05-949-000
ER05-941-000
OMITTED
OMITTED
OMITTED
OMITTED

NJO5-1-000

California Independent System Operator Corporation

Pacific Gas and Electric Company

San Diego Gas and Electric Company

Southern California Edison Company

California Independent System Operator Corporation

California Independent System Operator Corporation
Mirant Delta, LLC and Mirant Potrero, LLC

PJM Interconnection L.L.C

Midwest Independent Transmission System Operator,
Inc.

New York Independent System Operator Inc.

Western Area Power Administration



E-24 ER04-170-005 MxEnergy Electric Inc. and Total Gas & Electricity

(PA), Inc.
ER04-170-006 MxEnergy Electric Inc. and MxEnergy Electric (PA),
ER05-1027-000 Inc.
E-25 ER01-388-003 WFEC GENCO L.L.C.
ER01-388-002
E-26 ERO0-3251-004 Exelon Generation Company, LLC

ER00-3251-005
ER00-3251-007
ER00-3251-008
ER99-1872-005 PECO Energy Company
ER99-1872-008
ER99-1872-009
ER99-754-007 AmerGen Energy Company, LLC
ER99-754-008
ER99-754-009
ER99-754-010
ER98-1734-005 Commonwealth Edison Company
ER98-1734-006
ER98-1734-007
ER98-1734-008
ER97-3954-015 Unicom Power Marketing, Inc.
ER97-3954-016
ER97-3954-017
ER97-3954-018
ER01-1919-001 Exelon Energy Company
ER01-1919-002
ER01-1919-004
ER01-1919-005
ER01-513-006 Exelon Edgar, LLC
ER01-513-005 Exelon West Medway, LLC
ERO01-513-009 Exelon Wyman, LLC
Exelon New Boston, LLC
Exelon Framingham, LLC
ER99-2404-001 Exelon New England Power Marketing, L.P.
ER99-2404-004
ER99-2404-005
ER99-2404-006

E-27 ERO0-744-002 PPL Brunner Island, L.L.C.

PPL Holtwood, L.L.C.

PPL Martins Creek, L.L.C.

PPL Montour, L.L.C.

PPL Susquehana, L.L.C.
ERO0-1712-004 PPL Electric Utilities Corporation
ER00-1703-001 PPL EnergyPlus, L.L.C.
ER98-4608-005
ER02-1327-003 PPL University Park, L.L.C.

E-28 OMITTED
E-29 ER03-329-006 NorthWestern Corporation

ER97-449-005
ER02-41-006 North Western Energy Marketing, LLC



E-30

E-31

E-32

E-33

E-34

E-35

E-36

E-37

E-38

E-39

E-40

E-41

E-42

E-43

ER99-3491-002
ER99-3491-003
ER99-3491-004
ER00-2184-001
ER00-2184-002
ER00-2185-001
ERO0-2185-002
EL05-124-000

ER04-608-002
ER04-608-003
ER04-608-004
ELO5-127-000
OMITTED
ER01-2460-002
ER01-2460-003
ER01-2482-002
ER01-2482-003
OMITTED
OMITTED
OMITTED
OMITTED
OMITTED

ELO05-66-000

ELO5-108-000

ELO1-106-000

EL03-200-000

OMITTED

PPL Montana, LLC

PPL Colstrip 11, LLC
PPL Colstrip 1, LLC

PPL Montana, LLC

PPL Colstrip 1, LLC

PPL Colstrip 11, LLC

PIM Interconnection L.L.C.

PSEG Lawrenceburg Energy Company, LLC

PSEG Waterford Energy LLC

Cargill Power Markets, LLC, Conectiv Energy
Supply, Inc., DTE Energy Trading, Inc., PSEG
Energy Resources & Trade LLC, TransAlta Energy
Marketing (US) Inc. and Ontario Power Generation
Inc. v. Midwest Independent Transmission System
Operator, Inc.

Longview Power, LLC v. Monongahela Power Company
d.b.a. Allegheny Power and Allegheny Energy Supply
Company, LLC

Old Dominion Electric Cooperative v. PJIM
Interconnection, L.L.C.

Public Service Company of New Mexico



E-44

E-45

E-46

E-47

E-48

E-49

E-50

E-51

E-52

E-53

E-54

E-55

E-56

E-57

E-58

E-59

E-60

E-61

E-62

E-63

E-64

ELO0-95-128

ELOO-98-115

OMITTED
OMITTED
OMITTED
OMITTED
OMITTED
OMITTED
OMITTED
OMITTED
OMITTED
OMITTED
OMITTED
ER03-631-002
ER04-435-010
ER04-435-012
ER05-612-000
OMITTED
OMITTED
OMITTED

ELO03-55-004
ELO03-55-005

ER05-386-001

OMITTED

ELO0-95-106
ELO0-95-107

ELOO-98-093
ELO0-98-094

San Diego Gas & Electric Company v. Sellers of
Energy and Ancillary Services

Investigation of Practices of the California
Independent System Operator and the California
Power Exchange

ISO New England, Inc.

Southern California Edison Company

AES Warrior Run, Inc. v. Potomac Edison Company
d/b/a Allegheny Power

Interstate Power Company

San Diego Gas & Electric Company v. Sellers of
Energy and Ancillary Services Into Markets
Operated by the California Independent System
Operator and the California Power Exchange
Corporation

Investigation of Practices of the California
Independent System Operator Corporation and the
California Power Exchange



E-65

E-66

E-67

E-68

E-69

E-70

E-71

E-72

E-73

E-74

E-75

E-76

E-77

E-78

ER05-410-001

EL01-93-010
ELO1-93-011

OMITTED

EL02-113-011

ELO03-180-012
EL03-154-008
EL02-114-009
EL02-115-013

OMITTED

OMITTED

OMITTED

ER03-1102-009

AC04-105-000
AC04-91-000
AC04-102-000
AC04-72-000
AC04-107-000
AC04-129-000
AC04-85-000
AC04-81-000
AC04-63-000
AC04-104-000
AC04-103-000
AC04-88-000
AC04-93-000
AC04-67-000
AC05-05-000
AC04-79-000

AC04-73-000
AC05-4-000

AC04-83-000
AC04-71-000
AC04-75-000
OMITTED
OMITTED
OMITTED
OMITTED

OMITTED

Southern California Edison Company

Mirant Americas Energy Marketing, L.P., Mirant New
England, LLC, Mirant Kendall, LLC and Mirant
Canal, LLC

El Paso Electric Company, Enron Power Marketing,

Inc., and Enron Capital and Trade Resources

Corporation

Enron Power Marketing, Inc. and Enron Energy
Services, Inc.

Portland General Electric Company

Enron Power Marketing Inc.

California Independent System Operator Corporation

Access Energy Cooperative

Bridger Valley Electric Association

Dixie Escalante Rural Electric Association
Fall River Rural Electric Cooperative
Flowell Electric Association

Idaho County Light & Power Cooperative
Kandiyohi Power Cooperative

Lyon Rural Electric Cooperative

Midwest Energy Inc.

Moon Lake Electric

Mt. Wheeler Power

NewCorp Resources Electric Cooperative
North Central Missouri Electric Cooperative
Oregon Trail Electric Consumers Cooperative
Pioneer Power and Light

Platte-Clay Electric Cooperative

Salmon River Electric Cooperative

Sun River Electric Cooperative

Sussex Rural Electric Cooperative

Wells Rural Electric Company

White River Electric Association, Inc.



E-79

G-8

G-9

G-10

G-11

G-12

G-13

G-14

G-15

G-16

OMITTED

RMO1-5-000

MISCELLANEOUS AGENDA

Electronic Tariff Filings

MARKETS, TARIFFS, AND RATES - GAS

RM05-22-000

OMITTED

OMITTED

OMITTED

RP03-221-003
RP03-221-004

OMITTED
RP0O0-463-008
RP04-6-001
RP04-6-002
RP04-6-000

RP04-428-000

RP04-523-000
RP04-523-001

1S05-259-000

GP99-15-003
RP98-40-039

RP05-366-000

OMITTED

PLO3-3-006

AD0O3-7-006

PR0O4-6-000
PR0O4-6-001

Five-Year Review of Oil Pipeline Pricing Index

High Island Offshore System, L.L.C.

Williston Basin Interstate Pipeline Co.

Enbridge Pipelines (KPC)

Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP

Southern Natural Gas Company

Calnev Pipe Line, L.L.C.

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company
Panhandle Eastern Pipe Line Company

ANR Pipeline Company

Price Discovery in Natural Gas and Electric
Markets
Natural Gas Price Formation

Cranberry Pipeline Company



ENERGY PROJECTS — HYDRO

H-1 OMITTED
H-2 OMITTED
H-3 OMITTED
H-4 P-2042-013 Public Utility District No. 1 of Pend Oreille
County
H-5 P-2210-090 Appalachian Power Company
ENERGY PROJECTS — CERTIFICATES
C-1 OMITTED
C-2 CP04-386-000 Golden Pass LNG Terminal LP

CP04-400-000 Golden Pass Pipeline LP
CP04-401-000
CP04-402-000

C-3 CP04-223-000 KeySpan LNG, L.P.
CP04-293-000
CP04-358-000 Algonquin Gas Transmission Company

Cc-4 OMITTED

C-5 OMITTED

C-6 OMITTED

C-7 CP04-36-000 Weaver’s Cove Energy, LLC
CP04-42-000 Mill River Pipeline, LLC
CP04-43-000
CP04-41-000

C-8 CP0O5-73-000 Northern Natural Gas Company

C-9 OMITTED

C-10 OMITTED

Magalie R. Salas

Secretary



The Capitol Connection offers the opportunity for remote listening
and viewing of the meeting. It is available for a fee, live over the
Internet, via C-Band Satellite. Persons interested in receiving the
broadcast, or who need information on making arrangements should
contact David Reininger or Julia Morelli at the Capitol Connection
(703-993-3100) as soon as possible or visit the Capitol Connection
website at http://www.capitolconnection.gmu.edu and click on "FERC"

Immediately following the conclusion of the Commission Meeting, a
press briefing will be held in Hearing Room 2. Members of the public
may view this briefing in the Commission Meeting overflow room. This
statement is intended to notify the public that the press briefings
that follow Commission meetings may now be viewed remotely at
Commission headquarters, but will not be telecast through the Capitol
Connection service.
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